

Signature Control Systems, Inc. World Headquarters

18 Goodyear, Suite110, Irvine, CA 92618 USA www.SignatureControlSystems.com

Editorial Contact: Curt Schaubel

Vice President

E-mail: curt.schaubel@scsmail.com

Phone: 949.580.3640 • Fax: 949.580.3645

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Signature Control Systems Inc, Expands Dealer Network
Signature to Sell Golf Products through select John Deere Golf Distributors

IRVINE, CA (November 18, 2011) — Signature recently announced it is to expand its dealer network with the inclusion of select John Deere Golf distributors into the Signature's dealer network, worldwide.

Under the terms of the agreement, irrigation sales will no longer be a part of the John Deere Golf portfolio, but John Deere will support customers who have installed John Deere Golf irrigation systems and Signature will continue worldwide sales of golf irrigation product under the Signature brand through its expanded dealer network of golf and turf dealers.

"Since our proud relationship with John Deere started in 2006, we see this announcement further expanding our collective efforts of the past few years, despite the impact of the worldwide economy." said Brian J. Smith, Signature's CEO. "We remain committed to our relationship with John Deere Golf and the golf industry and see this new chapter in our strategic growth as a significant and positive step in working with existing and new users in seeking new ways to improve golf course maintenance practices" continued Smith.

Signature Control Systems traces its roots back to 1907 through the amalgamation of several acquisitions including the acquisition of Nelson Turf which dates its own origins back to 1911.

Signature Control Systems Expands Dealer Network November 18, 2011 Page 2

"Our expanded dealer network which will now include some John Deere Golf dealers, supported by dedicated professionals from Signature, will be capable of providing continued support for our current and future customers and with some new and exciting innovations, the years ahead are destined to be exciting." continued Smith.

"Through our continued relationship with John Deere Golf, both companies are well poised to take the significant steps required to ensure positive and strong growth into the future."

(MORE)

About Signature Control Systems

Signature Control Systems, Inc., based in Irvine, California is an industry leader in the design and manufacturing of intelligent golf, commercial and residential irrigation equipment for turf & landscape management. Signature provides homeowners, landscape managers, sports turf superintendents, as well as property managers, direct control of irrigation to "Do Anything ... From Anywhere." Further information about Signature Control Systems may be obtained through the Company's website at www.SignatureControlSystems.com.

###

SCS-111118